Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Dana Strabavy as an exemplary middle school counselor.

BRODEN, ZAKAS, ARNOLD J, MISHLER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2015)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Dana Strabavy as an exemplary middle school counselor.

Whereas, Dana Strabavy of LaSalle Intermediate Academy was named Indiana Middle School Counselor of the Year by the Indiana School Counselor Association;

Whereas, Dana Strabavy has been a school counselor at LaSalle Intermediate Academy for five years, where she previously taught social studies;

Whereas, Originally from Hammond, Indiana, Dana graduated from Ball State University Teacher's College in 2004;

Whereas, During her time as a social studies teacher, Dana Strabavy was inspired by the work of the then counselor at LaSalle, and decided to pursue a Master's Degree in School Counseling from Indiana University South Bend;

Whereas, Dana Strabavy's compassion, sincerity, and character and her use of the latest techniques in school counseling, has made her an essential part of her students' success and academic achievement;

Whereas, Dana Strabavy has previously received both Gold Star and RAMP recognition for her outstanding



2015

comprehensive school counseling program; and

Whereas, It is fitting that excellent school counselors be given widespread recognition: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:

SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes and honors Dana Strabavy as an exemplary middle school counselor.

SECTION 2. That copies of this resolution be transmitted by the Secretary of the Senate to Dana Strabavy.

